2025 Construction Outlook
South Carolina Survey Results

Total Responses: 21. Responses varied for some questions. Percentages are based on responses to each question
and may not sum to 100 due to rounding.

1. Compared to 2024, do you expect the available dollar value of projects you compete for in 2025 to
be higher/lower/about the same (answer for all market areas in which your business operates)
Responses: 21

Net % expecting 2025 value of projects to be Higher or Lower than 2024

Higher | Lower | Same

Hosipita | 7 50) 78% 0% 22%

K-12 Schoo| I (4% 73% 9% 18%

Private Office I 60%0 60% 0% 40%

Public Building N 5600 56% 0% 44%

Other Healthcare I 5600 56% 0% 44%

Bridge/Highway  E——————— 5 54% 0% 46%

Transportation (e.g., transit, rail, airport) IEEEE—————— 5% 50% 0% 50%
Multifamily Residential I — 5070 50% 0% 50%

Water/Sewer I 44% 44% 0% 56%

Lodging — E————— ) 3 ' ' 43% 0% 57%

Warehouse — EEE————————————————— 0% ' ' 50% 10% | 40%

Retail I .36 /0 | ! 38% 0% 63%

Higher Education ~IEEE————  30% 3 30% 0% | 70%

Data Center ' NEEG_—29% ! 29% 0% 71%

Manufacturing ~EEEG———— 2 5% | 38% | 13% | 50%

Power N 17% — 17% 0% 83%

Federal (e.g., VA, GSA, USACE, NAVFAC) . 13% — 250 13% | 63%
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2. What percentage change do you expect in your headcount in 2025? Responses: 21



5. What changes did your firm make in pay or benefits in 2024? (mark all that apply) Responses: 21

Increased base pay rates more in 2024 than in 2023 57%

Provided similar or smaller increases in 2024 than 2023 _ 33%
Introduced or increased incentives/bonuses - 24%

Increased our portion of benefit contributions and/or
improved employee benefits

29%

5

No increases in pay, incentives, or benefits in 2024 F 50
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6. How has your firm responded to supply-chain issues in 2024, if any? (mark all that apply) Responses: 20

50%

|

We have turned to alternative suppliers _ 35%

We have specified alternative materials or products - 15%

We have stockpiled items before winning contracts - 25%
We have accelerated purchases after winning N
contracts P
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7. What difference, if any, has the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (also known as the Bipartisan
Infrastructure Law), made to your business? Responses: 21

||
We have worked on new projects funded by the law h 240%

We have won bids but have not started work | 0%

We have bid on projects but not won any awards yet | 0%

We plan to bid on projects but nothing suitable has
0%
been offered yet

We do not expect any change in our business as a
— 20%
result of the law

Don't know %

0% O% O% O% 0% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

8. Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start in 2024 or 2025? (mark all that
apply) Responses: 21

No projects have been postponed or canceled 52%

Postponed in 2024 but rescheduled |GGG (35%

Postponed or canceled in 2024; not rescheduled [ 14%

Scheduled in January-June 2025 but postponed or _. c
canceled

Scheduled to start in July 2025 or later but postponed |
or canceled

S

0%
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9. |If projects were postponed or canceled, what was the main reason? (mark all that apply) Responses: 15

47%
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13. Are you planning to change any of your software solutions this year? (mark all that apply) Res

No

Yes, accounting software

Yes, project management/operations software

Yes, preconstruction software

Yes, HR software

Yes, mobile applications | 0%

e this year ponses: 21
43%
- 10%
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14. What are your biggest IT challenges (mark all that apply)? Responses: 21

Communication between field and office
Employee resistance to technology
Keeping company data secure from hackers

Integration between software used inside our company

Time needed to implement and train on new
technology

Connectivity to remote job sites
Outdated company software and systems
Management resistance to technology
Keeping hardware current

Keeping software current

Integration with software used by project partners
outside our company

None

Don’t know
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15. How does your company plan to use mobile software technology? (mark all that apply) Responses: 21




16. Does your firm use cloud-hosted technology in any of the following ways (mark all that apply)?
Responses: 21

17. What best describes your firm? Responses: 20

18. When you self-perform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an open-shop contractor?
Responses: 21



19. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed in 2024. Responses: 20

20.



